# OP \$265.00 114900

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ally Commercial Finance LLC	FORMERLY BNY Financial Corp.	12/02/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Kellwood Company
Street Address:	600 Kellwood Parkway
City:	Chesterfield
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63017
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1149006	SEPARATE IMPRESSIONS
Registration Number:	1127554	KORET
Registration Number:	1079447	KORET CITY BLUES
Registration Number:	1124533	CITY BLUES
Registration Number:	1706880	SUTTER PLACE
Registration Number:	1694517	SUTTER PLACE
Registration Number:	1769366	NAPA VALLEY
Registration Number:	1679478	FLATTER FIT
Registration Number:	1758446	FLATTER STRETCH
Registration Number:	1499692	FRANCISCA

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (314)576-3340 Phone: 3145763340

TRADEMARK REEL: 004672 FRAME: 0247

Email: courtney.jackson@kellwood.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Kellwood Company
Address Line 1: 600 Kellwood Parkway

Address Line 4: Chesterfield, MISSOURI 63017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KORET RELEASE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Deborah L. Norman
Signature:	/Deborah L. Norman/
Date:	12/05/2011

Total Attachments: 2

source=Koret - Termination of Security Interest#page1.tif source=Koret - Termination of Security Interest#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004672 FRAME: 0248

### **TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST**

THIS TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST AND RELEASE OF COLLATERAL is made effective as of December 2, 2011 (the "Effective Date") by Ally Commercial Finance LLC, successor in interest to BNY Financial Corp. ("Ally CF").

WHEREAS, Koret of California, Inc. ("Koret") granted BNY Financial Corp. a security interest in the trademarks listed on Schedule A by instrument which was recorded in the United State Patent and Trademark Office on July 9, 1992 at Reel 0883, Frame 616 (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Kellwood Company ("Kellwood") is the successor in interest to Koret.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Ally CF hereby (1) terminates, releases, discharges and disclaims any lien, security interest, pledge and/or assignment created in its favor in the Trademarks, and (2) grants, assigns and conveys, without covenant or warranty, express or implied, all of its right, title and interest in the Trademarks to Kellwood.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Termination of Security Interest to be executed by a duly authorized representative as of the date first written above.

ALLY COMMERCIAL FINANCE LLC, successor in interest to BNY FINANCIAL CORP.

J. July John

Name: Kerly J Bolano

Title: chief Risk officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 004672 FRAME: 0249

# SCHEDULE A

TITLE	Trademark Registration Number	Registration Date	Country
SEPARATE IMPRESSIONS	1,149,006	3/24/1981	USA
KORET (stylized)	1,127,554	12/11/1979	USA
KORET CITY BLUES	1,079,447	12/13/1977	USA
CITY BLUES	1,124,533	8/28/1979	USA
SUTTER PLACE	1,706,880	8/11/1992	USA
SUTTER PLACE (and design)	1,694,517	6/16/1992	USA
NAPA VALLEY	1,769,366	5/4/1993	USA
FLATTER FIT	1,679,478	3/17/1992	USA
FLATTER STRETCH	1,758,446	3/16/1993	USA
FRANCISCA	1,499,692	8/9/1988	USA

TRADEMARK REEL: 004672 FRAME: 0250

**RECORDED: 12/05/2011**